

## RINDGE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 30 PAYSON HILL ROAD RINDGE NH 03461 PH. (603) 899-5181 x 100 FAX (603) 899-2101 TDD 1-800-735-2964 www.town.rindge.nh.us

## Town of Rindge Zoning Board of Adjustment

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, January 25, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., the Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold the following Public Hearing at the Rindge Town Office, 30 Payson Hill Road, Rindge, NH 03461:

**Case 1179:** DSM MB I LLC/RSM Realty, 875 East Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876, for property located at 497 US Rte. 202, Map 6 Lot 14 in the Gateway Central District, for a variance from Article VI Section C of the Sign Ordinance to permit a wall sign for "Marshalls" department store that is 156.2 sq.ft. with LED internally, illuminated letters.

Approval of Minutes: December 28, 2021

Other business that may come before the board.

If you cannot attend the hearing and would like your opinion(s) entered in the Board of Adjustment's files for the case, you may send a letter to the Board documenting your input/testimony. Leave any documentation with the Zoning Clerk for presentation at the hearing to the Board of Adjustment.

Kim McCummings Zoning Clerk@rindgenh.org